Thalin tarms of the stipulations of Seclion 75A of the Local G I: Munlcipal Syst
financtal year (VAT excluded)

1. PROPERTY RATES

A,

c.

ErRr="I@ermMmpomy>

pal Sy Act, 2000 the charges for the under mantloned consumer services be dstarmined ag foliows for the 2012/2013

TARIFFS 2013/ 2014 TARIFFS 2014 2015
That the general rate kor the {ax perlod be determined as laliows in {srms of Seclions 2 and 7 of the Local Governmenl; Municipal Property
Residential £.0080 0.008372
Buslness / Industrial 0.0067 0.007115
Govarnment 00051 0:008478
Yacani / Open land 0.0086 0:009133
Agricuttural 0.0017 0.001805
Educaflon / Trainlng 00044 0.0046873
Mining 0.0088 0.007222
Gommunal land 0.0081 0.006478
Public service infrastruciure 0.0058 0.006266
Frivataly owned lowns 0,0061 0.008478
State Teust land £.0012 0.001274
Formal / informat Selfiements 0.0081 0.008478
Saclicnal Tiiles 0.0081 0.008478
Exemplions, rebates and reduclions on the payment of rales may only ba granted in lerms of. Section 7.4 of lhe Municipallty's Rates Palloy.
2. CHARGES FOR WATER SUPPLY
BASIC CHARGE
Al A basle chargs shall be payable par month by the ownar where any erf, sland, lot or other araa, with Improvemants, which ls, or
[0} Lephalale Tewn R 37.40 39.72
(] Marapong R 3324 35.30
(i) Thabo Mbekl R 33,24 35,30
{iv) Indigants R 16,63 17.66
) Villages R 33.24 35.30
{vi} New Deyalopments R 55.42 58.85
A2 Abasic charge shall'be payable per month by tha wwner of any undeveloped ed, stand, and iol or other area, whichis, orinthe | R 68,98 62.64
. CHARGE FOR THE PROVISION OF WATER PER MONTH
B.1 Domestic:
] Q- BEkl, par kL, R 363 4.18
i} Cradil for first €1, per ki {anly for Indigents) R 393 4.18
(ili) 7+ 20K, per W: R 4.63 4.81
(v} 21+ 40KI, per ki R 498 5.20
{v) 41 - 60K, per kI R 8.41 5,74
) 61 - 120!, per kI; R 8.7 6.55
{viy Above 120Kl per ki R B.03 8,53
8.2 Commercial, per kl: R 5,89 6.26
B3 Unprociaimed areas and lemporary consumers {whether from a lamporary conneclion or fire hydranl}, par ki: R 773 8.21
84 Munlgipal, par kI: R 3.88 4.12
B.5 Pipelines, per ki as per purchase prics determined byIsgar,
B.6 Schools, pensioners and Institutions, per ki: R .84 403
B.7 That in {erms of Saction 76A of the Local Governmenl Municipal Systems Act, 2000, the tarlie per monih be levied against svery | R 124,68 132.414
B8 Sporl Club, per ki R 471 5.00
B9 Flat rate: Vilages R 18.55 19.70
CHARGES FOR WATER CONNECTIONS
A For the provision and laying of @ 15mm or 20mm connaction pipe and meter: R 1,081.84 1,146.91
c.z For the provision and laying of a connectlon pipe larger than 20 mm and a matsr: Actual cosl plus 15% Aclual cost plus 15%
c3 Reconnaction fees;
0] Fur the reconnaction of a supply temporary disconnecled on request of a
consumer R 117,48 124.74
(ii) For the reconnection of a supply temporary disconnected as a resull of nop-
paymeni of an account before or on the 15Ih day of sach monlh or the non-
compllance with any of the by-laws or regulations of the Coungil, as foliows:
Office.hoiirs :
Comestic Consumers R 124.68 132.41
Commercial and alher R 17177 182.42
Aller fiours ;
Domaslic Consumers R 162.51 172.58
Commerclal and other R 277.08 294,23




Ca

Deposits

Except in the case of the Governmanl of Lhe Republic of South Africa (including the Provinclal Adminisiratien and the South

D. SPECIAL METER READING

e8]

0.2

TOWN & ONVERWACHT

Residential

Business! Commaerelal
Employess

Fials

MAPONG & THABO MBEKI
Resldential

Business! Commarcial
Employees

For the spaclal reading of a mater on-raquest of a consumer:

For the re-reading of a meter on requesl of a consumer where 2 reading of the meter is In dispula and ihe reading Is confirmed:

E. TESTING OF METERS

For the lesting of meters up 1o sizes of 25inm supplied by the Councll on reguest of a consumer:

For tha lesting of a mater suppllad by he Councll where the functioning Is In dispuls, and where it Is found that tha meter does

For the (esting of a meter of all slzes over 26mm and for a special lest, such price as be determined by the Gouncll's Manager:

Any sign Indicating lampering with the meter by tha consumer, will be fined with :

EA1
E.2
E3 For the lesting of private metar of sizes 15mm, 20mm or 25mm:
E.4
F. INSTALLATION OR REMOVING OF A METER
For the Installation or remaoving of & meter on reguest of 1he consumer;
G, TAMPER WITH METER
Reslidential
Commercial and Industdal
35 CHARGES FOR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY

A, Domestic Tariifs

Ad

A2

A3

D ic Prapald & C tlenal
Blosk 1 (0-50 KWh

Block 2:(51 - 360 kiwh)

Block 3 (361 - BOO kvh)

Block 4 (~600

Baslc Charge:

Commerchal Tariffs
A.2.1 Commercial Conventional 60A

Basic Gharge:
Energy charge:

Industrial Tarfis

A1 Industrlal Low Tenslon
Basic Chargs

Demand Charga

Energy Charge

A.3.2 Industrial High Tension
Baslt charge:

Demand Charge:
Energy Charge

E. CONNECTION FEES

G

E.1

EZ

E3

Ed

Prepaid & Canvetional

Prepald & Convetlanal

Prapald & Convetional

s within the icip . a5 well as the temporary consumers and pre-paid consumers will be liable to the following

Alevy Is payable by ihe consumer for every connection (o (he main supply of (he Municipality and such lavy will include all costs

The consutwer's main supply cable will be connecled to the supply cable of the Counell,

A bulk consumer must bulld 4 suitatile building for a substation with a separate suilable roem Lo house the switch gear ang meter

The construction and situation of each connecllon must be approved by the Manager Tachnical Services of the Council.

AT

am

ax

A0

=

T

=

A

g

800,00
1,600,00
110.00
1,100.00

110,00
&00.00
+10.00

124.68

193,84

207.7%

348,21
1ec.08

180,08

180.08

1,108,22
2,000.00

0.70
0,82

1.20

77,52

77.52
1.07

77.52
134.00
0.68

77.52
126,60
0.64

281.41

900.00
1,700.00
12060
1,200.00

120,00
760,00
120,00

18249

205.6

22067

367.78
191.25

191.25

191.25

1,176.83
2,124.00

0.71
Q.68
1.16
1.33

83.25

200.00
118

000,00
144.00
0.74

800.00
135.85
0.69

30221




F. REGONNECTION FEES

Fi For the reconnection of a supply lemporary disconnecled on request of a consumer ar contraclor; axcept where the consumer or

F.2

For the reconnection of a supply, lemporary disconnected, as a result of non payment an acoeunl before or on the 15™ day of

F.3 For the Investigation of 8 complalnt of a consumer of an electricily Interruption where il is found that the interrupllon in the

0
i

3. SPECIAL READING OF METERS

per investigation
Bulk consumer

For a spelal or re - reading of a meter at the raquest of a consumer and when lhe reading Is confirmed to be in order :

H. TESTING METERS

The fallowing charges are payable in advance for the lesting of a matar;

I, INSPECTION OF INSTALLATIONS

Inspection of Installation on request. Only visual inspaction :

J. DEPOSIT

L. GENERAL
Tampering & Penalties

0]

iy

4, CHARGES FOR REFUSE REMOVAL

A. REFUSE REMOVAL PER CONTAINER PER MONTH

TOWN AND ONVERWACHT

Resldential

Business! Commaiclal
Employees

Flais

Ne person shall in any mannec or for any reason whatsoever famper or
Interfere with any service connection and only an aulhcrized smployes of the
Goungll may make any adijusimant or repalr there 1o,

Penallles payabla for tampering, payable before elactrical supply will be
swilched on again.

Rasldential

Commoercial and Indusirial

Standard Conlainer -{ 85 Litre 1 x week
Baslc bag collection : 1x week per housing unlt

Bulk Cenlalnar 1.5m® or 1.7m* : 1 x wask

Bulk Cenlainar addltional 1.5m or {.7m?

Bulk Cenlainer 8m?: 1x wask

Bulk Conlalnar additional 8m?

Eulk Conlainer 2401

Bulk Conlainer Addilional 246L

Rent Bulk Container 2401

Rent.Bulk Container 6m?

Rent Bulk Container addilionat 1.5m or 1.7m?*

Gollection of Renled bulk conialnar 8m?

Basle Industrial

Basic Govemment

Basic Church

Educallanal

Mining

Agricultural

Sparclal refuse removal : Per loadim?

Carcass removal

Carcass removal- Small

Removal of Condemned food: Per load

Disposal of clean compostable garden refuse by the genaral public and
contractors in excass of 1 000 kg

Disposal of general and non hazardous industrial dry sclld wasle by the
general public and contractors from oulside boundrles of Municipalily
Clean building rubble( less than 300mm In diameler)

Soll usable as cover matarlal

Tyre: Rim stze up to 70em In diamster(Normal motor vehicle lyre)
Tyre: Rim slze up to 119emin diameten(Normal truck tyre)

Tyra: Rim size up to 116cm in diamelar{sadhmaving tyra)

Tyra cuf or shredded per 1 000 kg or parl Ihereof

Disposai charge for less than 1 000kg of wasta

Disposal charge for 1 000kg- 1500kg of waste

Dlsposal charga fer 1 501kg - 2 000kg of waste

Disposal charge fer 2 001kg - 5 000kg of wasla

Digposal charge for § 001kg - 10 000kg of wasta

Disposal charga for more than 10 000kg of waste

Additional Refuse Removal of twice a waek

Additional Refuss Removal of 3 X a week
Additional Refuse Removal of 4 X a week
Additional Refuse Removal of 5 X a week

Additional Refuse Removal of 6 X a weak

313.61

392,69

313,61
383.06

313.51

313.51

313.51

800.00
1,600.00
110.00
1,100.00

AAAa0x

181712
2,500,00

A a

29,76
29.76

Aa A

091.47
904 .68
173022
870143
186,71
78,36
11240
475.95
21828
337.08
123.77
112.54
112.54
112.54
112.54
1.014.58
347.00
20185
89.76
504.72
53.36

AAITAAADNADAIIIAIDAAIDADIANA

FREE

T=xz A
)
w
=
W
=]

L oI =A
>
=
@
@
u

add R80 to normal ariff

add R255 ta nermat Lariff

add R340t normal Lartft

add R425 fo normal Larift

add R510 1o nermal Larift

336.68

421.71

336.68
411.37

336.68

338.68

336.68

600,00
1,700.00
120.00
1,200.00

1,736.63
2,684.75

9533
8533

1,052.94
960,77
1,837.50
924.08
166.43
63.21
119.37
505,46
231.81
357.60
131.45
119.52
119,52
119.52
119,52
1,077.49
388.62
214,18
95.33
536.01
67.29

332,85
31.50
FREE
18.90
31,50
252.02
186.01

118.88
178.31
297.18
475,50
713286
add R95.04 to normal
tarift
add R269.28 to
nermal tariff
add R359.04 1o
normal tariff
add R448 lo nermal
tariff
add R538.56 lo
normal tariff




B, SPECIAL REFUSE REMOVAL SERVICES

Per 1nn; or part thereof:

G. REMOVAL OF REFUSE IN DISTRICT

Additional Refvae Remeval of 7 X a week

Disposal of Genaral wasta weighlng hetwsen 1 and 100 KG
Disposal of General waste weighing bstween 100 and 200 KG
Disposal of General waste weighing balwaen 200 and 300 KQ
Disposal of General waste wslghing betwaen 300 and 400 KG
Disposal of General waste welghing between 400 and 500 KG
Disposal of General wasle weighing betwssn 500 and 600 KG
Disposal of General wasts weighing betwean 800 and 700 KG
DGisposal of General waste waighing belween 700 and 800 KG
Dlsposal of General waste weighing bstween 800 and 800 KG
Dlsposal of General waste welghlng between 200 and 1000 KG
Disposal of General waste weighing hetween 1000 and 5000 kG
Disposal of General waste welghing bslween 5000 and 10000 KG
Disposal of General waste welghing between 10000 and 20000 KG
Disposal of General waste welghing mors than 20 D00KG by business
Refusa transportation permit

Adverts on munlclpal refuse bin

Actual Cost as quoted by Mananger Scclal & Communily Services,

5, CHARGES FOR SEWER

A, LEPHALALE

Al Basic Charge

A baslc charge for all avallable sirasl sewsrs, per erf, par manth:

{ 0
H
A2 Addillonal Charges
0]
<}

AS Charges for Work
m

0}

iy

v}

B. MARAPHONG

8.1 Baslc Charge

Residentiat
Commerclat

For the firsLiwe lcilets or urinals, per srf, per year:
Thereafter, per lollet or urinal, per erf, per year:

Sealing of connectlons, If the Councll seals it in tarms of Regulalion 25 of
the Nalional Bullding Renulations, 1977, per fon:

Removing of blockage in lerms of Sacilon 4(1) of Ihe Drainage By-aws; -
pius costs of material and labour for such removal, as determined by lhe
Manzaer: Tachnical Servicas.

Providing of connecllons in terms-of Regulation P1 of the Nalional Bullding
Requlallons, 1977 for 100 mm and 150 mm connections :

Where the Council inslalls a sewerage scheme, evary erf, whether or nol
there are any Improvemants on It, shall be provided wilh a connection and
lhe charges thereof shall ba Included in the tender amount and form part of|
the contract. In such cases the firsl connectlon shali be free of chargs, bul|
should a second connacllon in a diffarenl position be requested, lhe charges
In terms of sub item {C.3.1} shall be apclicabls.

A basic charge for all available strael sewers, per arf, per manth;

1]

(i

B2 Addidonal Charges
0]
0]

Marapong Town
Residential:
Commercial:
Indigants:

Marapong Extenslon {
Residential;
Commerclal

Indigents:

Marapong Extension 2
Resldenllal:
Commarclal

[ndigents:

Marapeng Extenslon 3
Rasidenllal:
Cornrareial

Indigents:

Marapeng Extenslon 3
Resldenllal:

Gommarcial
Intfigents:

For Ihe firsl lwo loilels or urinals, per erf, per year:

Thereatter, par lollst o urinal, psr arf, per year;

adkd R585 to normal fariif

105,60
156.40
211.20
318.80
422,40
528.00
533.680
739.20
844.80
950.40
1,584.00
2.640.00
3,379.20
4,752.00
528.00
844.80

AV ITIDIDTIADITILDD

R 144,87

R 141.76
R 088,74

R 445,44
R 238,83

R 132.86

R 125.85

Actual cost plus 15%

XA AABDT
o
@

AT3X
-]
b=]

i s ]
@
&
©
Y
o

ATITA

add R628.32 lo
normal tarift
112,15
168.22
22429
336.44
448.58
580.74
672.88
78503
38718
1,008.32
1,682 21
2,803.68
3,688.71
5,046.62
560.74
88718

153.64

150,55
388.41

473.06
25343

140.78

133.00

Actual cost plus 15%

69,11
380,51
12.66
12.56

69.11
380.51
12.56
12.56

69.11
360.%1
12,56
12,56

69.11
360.51
12.56

69.11
360.51
12,56
12.56

35065

188.49




B3 Charges for Work

U}

i

)

(v}

Sealing of connsctions, if the Gouncil seals it in larms of Regulation P5 of
the Nalional Building Reoulations, 1877, per connestion:

Removing of blockage In terms of Sectlon 4{1} of Ihe Drainage By-laws: -
plug costs of material and labour for such removal, &s dstarminad by the
Manaaer: Technical Services.

Providing of connections in terms of Regulation P1 of the Mationaf Bullding
Regulations, 1977: 100 mm and 150 mm connections ;

Where the Councll Installs a sewerags scheme, every e, whelher or not

R 130.07

R 130.07

Aclual cosi plus 15%

138.13

138.13

Actual cest plus 15%

Ihere are any Improvements on it, shall ba provided with a connection and
the charges therecf shall be includsd in the tender amounl and form parl of]
{he contracl. In such cases the flrs| connection shall be free of charge, bul]
should & second connection or a connection In a different posillon be
fequestad, he charges in lerms of sub-item (C.3.1) shall be applicable.

C, VILLAGES

(s8] BASIC CHARGES
10} Residential R 41,27 43,83
@i Commerclal; R 28.77 30,55
() Indigents: R 30.01 31.87
c.2 ADDITIONAL CHARGES
[0} For the first two lollsts or winals, per erf, par year: R 28.31 30.07
(il Thereatter, per toilet or urlnal, per ort, per year: R 37.51 39.83
D. NEW DEVELOPMENTS
DA BASIC CHARGES
(0] Residantial; R 182,69 183.91
W Commercial: R 47.53 50.48
(i} Indigents: R 50.02 53,12
D.2 AOQDITIONAL CHARGES
0] For the first iwo Loilsts or urinals, per erf, per year: R 52,53 55,78
n Thareafter, par loilet or urinal, per erf, per year: R 60,02 63.74
£. VACUUM TANK SERVICES
E.t The maximum radlus from the municipal workshop to place of service Is 26KM.
i) Far evary kilolitre or part-tharecf: R 27.51 .21
{1} For every machine hour of service or parl thereof R 172,59 183.29
F. DISPOSAL OF SEWER
The Disposal of S g8 Into M pal sewer i plant or syslem par ki R 3549 37.69
The Sewage Road hauling Using Municlpal Vacuum Jet truek at 6000 litre capacily R 0.50 0.53

CHARGES FOR BUJ| DING SERVIGES [VAT EXCLUDED)

CONSENT USE APPLICATION IN TERMS OF THE TOWN PLANNING SCHEME
APPLICATION TYPE CURRENT TARIFF PROPOSED TARIFF
1 Applicallon for the relaxation of access restriclion; Clause 7 of the R2,116 2,247.19
Lephalale Town Planning Scheme, 2005
2 Application for the ralaxalion of building lines: Clause 9 of the R1773,00 plus| R1773,00 plus
Lephalale Tawn Planning Scheme, 2005 R55,00/m?[R55,00/m*
3 It a bullding line Is transgressed without prior approval and the R3545,00 plus| R3545,00 plus
applicant wants o legalize the situation R111.00/m?*|R111,00/m
4 Clause 11(2){bXiii) road together with Clause 18 of the Lephalale 776,00 824.11
Town Planning Schems, 2005
Agricultural Use zone/farm portions R 2,500 2.655.00
5 Clausa 11{4) read together with Clause 18 of the Lephalale Town R 1,500 1,583.00
Planning Scheme, 2005 (Proclaimed Tawnships)
& Clause 11{4) read together with Clause 18 of the Lephalale Town R 2,218 2,352.39
Planning Scheme, 2005 (Agricultural use zone/farm portions)
7 Clause 19 of the Lephalale Town Pianning Scheme, 2005 R 550 584.10
8 Consent for parking on ancther side: Clause 17 of the Lephalale Town| R 2,110 2,240.82
Flanning Scheme, 2005
9 Amendment of Consent Use Application R 1,662 1,765,04
10 Temporary slgns for the sale or lease of siles or bulding R 778 824.11
11 Any cansenl permission for Councll Approval nole mentoned above R 778 824,11




APPLICATIONS

TOWN PLANNING & TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE {ORDINANGE 15 OF 1988)

Townships Ordinanca, 15 of 1985

APPLICATION TYPE CLRRENT TARIFF PROPOSED TARIFF
1 |Amendment of the Lephalale Town Planning Scheme 2005 R 2,625 2,787.75
2 |Amendment of Approved Condillons of Coungil R 1,050 1,115.10
SUBDIVISICN AND CONSOLIDATION APPLICATIONS
{TOWN PLLANNING & TOWNSHIP ORDINANGE [ORDINANCE 15 OF 1988), DIVISION OF LAND ORDINANCE [ORDENANGE 20 OF 1886) & DIVISION OF
APPLICATICN TYFE CURRENT TARIFF PROPQSED TARIFF
INCREASE
1 Consolidation R 554 588.35
2 Subdlvision in terms of Seclion 82 of The Town Planning and|R 775 82347
Townships Ordinance, 15 of 1986
3 Subdivision in terms of Section 6 of The Division of Land Ordinance, 20[R 1,108 1,176,498
of 1986
4 Simultansous consolidation & subdivision R 2,118 2,247.18
5 Amendment of conditions of approved condiionsicancellalion of|R 1,108 1,176.48
approval of Consolidation & Subdivision Applications
[ Application In tarms of Seclion 47 (Crdinance 201886) for the|R 1,000 1,062.00
amandment or deletion of condiliens on which an application was:
approved
7 Providing Council comments ragarding applications in terms of Act 21|R 654 588,35
of 1940, Acl 70 of 1970
APPLICATIONS
TOWHN PLANNING & TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE [ORDINANCE 16 OF 1988}
APPLICATION TYPE CURRENT TARIFF PROPOSED TARIFF
1 Appllcation for Regulation 38 endorsemeant R 220 233.54
2 Gornfimation of conlinuad usa of certain [and or buldings in terms of|R 220 233.64
section 43 of the town planning and townships ordinance
3 Incorporation of new township in to the Town planning scheme in R 1,682 1,765.04
terms of section 125
4 Failure to comply with a diraclive issued in terms of Seclion 42 (1) of|R 10,000 10,620.00
the Town Planning and Townships Ordinance, 1986, within a spacifiad
period as It may be stated in terms of such directive
5 Application for the clearance certificate for the regisiration of a|R 220 233.64
consolidation
5 A saclion 82 clearance cerllficate per portion R 220 233,84
TOWNSHIP ESTABLISHMENT APPLICATIONS
APPLICATION TYPE CURRENT TARIFF PROPQOSED TARIFF
1 Tewnship Establishment In terms of Secllon 95 {Crd. 15 of 1886) R 4,985 5,294.07
2 Providing commenls for Township Establishment In terms of DFA R 2,770 Nia
3 Extenslan of Tewnship Boundary on terms of Seclion 86 R 3,324 3,630.09
4 Division of township in terms of Seclion 59 (pet phase} R 1,662 1,765.04
5 Exlension of time for lhe lodging of documants with the Surveyor|R 2,770 2,841.74
General & Deeds Office; Section 101{2) of the Tewn Planning and
Townships Ordlnance 15 of 1986
6 Amendment of approved conditions of township  establishment|R 1,330 1412.46
Applicalions! Section 100 of the Town Planning and Townships,
Ordinance 15 of 1886 [excluding re-advert If ¢ reguired)
7 Application in terms of Section 98(4) of the Town Planning and|R 2,770 2,941,74




OTHER APPLICATIONS

TOWN PLANNING & TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE [ORDINANGE 15 OF 1988)

APPLICATION TYPE CURRENT TARIFF PROPOSED TARIFF
1 Approval of Site Development Plan R 554 588.77
2 Assassment of Condonation for incorrect adverlising R 1,000 1,082.00
3 Provislon of reasons for Council's decision R 278 294,95
4 Zoning Cerlificate R 111 1775
Building depasit R 845 897.18
5 Copy of Town Planning Scheme {Hard or Scft) R 1.10 per A4 page R 1.10 per Ad page
3] Copy of Spatial Development Framawark {Document) R 1.1Q per Ad page for| R 1.10 per Ad paga
black and while and Rlfor black and while and|
5.50 for calour page R &.50 for colour page
7 Copy-of Spallal Davelopment Framework (CD) R 70 74.34
placement of town planning notlces/publications
APPLICATION TYPE CURRENT TARIFF PROPOSED TARIFF
1 Advertising cosis: Actual cost {the Actual cost
Local newspaper: axact charge by {lhe exacl
the Local charge by the
newspaper) plus Local
R220,00 newspapar)
plus R220,00
2 Provinclal Gazelte; Actual cost (the Actual cost (the
exact charge hy exact charge by
tha Government the Govarnment
Gazalts) plus Gazetle) plus
220,00 R220,00
3 Declaration of a township as an approved lownship Aclual cost {the Aclual cosl {lhe
exact charge by axact gharge by
the Govarnment tha Governmant
Gagzsdlte) plus Gazelte} plus
R220,00 R220,00
4 Special Edition; Actual cosl (lhe Actual cost {the
exact charge by exact charge by
the Gavernment the Govarnment
Gazslte} plus Gazette) plus
R220,00 RZ220,00
Reproduction
APPLICATION TYPE CURRENT TARIFF PROPOSED TARIFF
1 AO paper R $5.70 69.77
2 AD film R 189.60 201,38
3 Al paper R 41,30 43.00
4 Al film R 107.10 113,74
5 A2 paper R 3240 34 41
L A2 film R B5.70 69.77
7 Enlargement/reduclions (plus cost per paper siza) R 46.80 49.70
LAW ENFORCEMENT
CONTRAVENTION CURRENT TARIFF PROPOSED TARIFF
1 Use of building {noticed during final inspecticn prior 1o the issuing|[R 10,000.60 10,620.00
of an Cocupalional Certificate and thereafte
2 Preventing the local authorlly's official in the execution of his/her|R 10,000.00 10,620.00
dulies: Clause 30 of the Lephalale Town Planning Scheme, 20056
3 Use of a building for the purpose other than the purpose it has|R 10,000,00 10,620.00
been erected for without the necessary censent; failure to comply,
with provision of any noticed issued




OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

APPICATION TYPE CURRENT TARIFF
PROPOSED TARIFF PENALTIES
i Pamphlels Iracoverable Inspaclion fae of R250 for any form of adverlsing plus R260,00 [irrecoverabls inspeclion
for avery 1000 or part of ihal number foe of R279.80 for any
form of advertising pius | Removal by the
R279.80 for every 1000 or|rounicipality plus
part of thal number, R5566.70
2[Pavemen] poslers nolices and lamposts Imecovarabie Inspecllon fee of R250 for any form of adverising plus a A} Anirrecoverable 1.Removal plus
deposit of R10.00 par poster Inspaction fee of R27.00 (R52 8O of per poster
for any form of adverising| 2 Removal of posters:
plus a deposll of R15.00 [men ap per poster thal
FAZ;::::;" wilh the has besn approved but
municipality for the use of nat remaved 3 {thres)
municipal properly pius, |d@ys &fter the event
3 banners, {lags and inflables irrecoverable Nspaction fee of R250.00 for any form of advertising plus Iirecoverakle inspeclion
R5300.00 for banner smaller than 2sqm; R600.00 far a banner lerger than  |fee of R265.00 for any R Lol
2sgm, form of advertising pius | ReMoval plus
R320.00 for a banner RB00.00 for a banner
smaller than 2sqm. smaller than 2sqm and
REd40.000 for a banner  (R1200.00 for a banper
Jlarger than 2sqm larger than 2sgm.
4 Munlcipal adverlisement walls R200.00 per year plus the advartising sign to be provided by the applicant
R2228.20 per ysar the | Removal by the
advartising sign Lo be municlpallty plus
providad by the applicant) [R4456.3C par sign |
5 {uminaied ndicator with imftad advertising space |As per concluded Agreement wilh 1he Municipalily As per concluded As per concluded
agresment with the agresment wilh the
Munlcipallty Municipality
[ Supaor billboards R3000.00 plus an amounl of R243.00/m2 R3186.00 plus an amount | Removal plus
of R260.00/sqm R5275.00
7 Customn mads billhoards R2500,00 plus an ameurl of R206.00/sqm R2640.00 plus sn amount | Removal plus
of R220.00isqm R5276.00
] Large blilboards R2000.00 plus an amounl of R185.00/m2 Removal by the
R2228.20 plus an amount [municipality plus
of R205.90/sqm R4456.30 per sign
] Small billhoards R1500.00 plus an amounl of R162.00/sqm R1673.80 plus an amount | Removal plus
of R179.50iday R1582.50
10 Larger posiers and signs on street furniture R800.00 plus an ameunl of R162.00/5qm Removal by tha
R897 60 plus an amount  |municipality plus
of R179.50/sqm R1671.12 per skgn
1" Suburban slgns R800.00 plus an amounl of R162.00/sqm Removal by tha
R897.60 plus an amount |municipality plus
of R179.50/sgm R1671.12 per sign
12 Eslale agenis boards R&00.00 plus an amouni of R162.00/5qm Removal by the
R&97.60 plus an amount |municipality plus
of R179.50/5qm R1671.12 per sign
13 Estate Agent Reglstration fee/ annum for display R 1,000.00 Removal by the
of an show” boards municlpality plus
R 1,109|RZ?110.00 per sign |
14 Sale of goods proparty or liveslock signs R800.00 plus an amouni of R182.00/sqm Removal by lhe
R8O7.80 plus an amount  [municipality plus
of R179.50/sgm R1671.12 per sign
15 Piojec! boaeds R800.00 plus an amouni of R162.00/sqm Removal by lhe
R89T .60 plus an amount {municipalily plus
of R179.50/8gm R1671.12 per sign
16 Temporary window signs R800.00 plus an amouni of R162.00/sqm ‘Removal by lha
R887.60 plus an amouni | munlcipalily plus
of R179.60/sgm R1671.12 per sign
it Street name advertisamant signs R800,00 plus an amouni ef R162.00/sgm Removal by the
RBY7.60 plus an amount  [municlpalily plus
of R179.50/sqm R1671.12 persign |
18 Nelghbourhood watch signs relating to similar|R800.00 plus an amounl of R162.00/sqm Removal by the
schames R867.60 plus an amount  |municipalily plus
of R179.60/sqm R1671.12 per slgn
19 Sky signs R800.00 plus an ameunl ef R162.00/sqm Ramoval by the
R897.60 plus an amount |municipality plus
of R179.50/sqm R1871.12 per sign
20 Roof signs R&00.00 plus an amounl of R162.00/sqm Removal by the
RB97.60 plus an amount | municipality plus
of R179.50/sqm R1871.12 per sign
21 Flai signs R800.00 plus an amounl of R162.00/5qm Removal by the
R897.60 plus an amount | municipality plus
of R179.60/5qm R1671.12 per sign
22 Prajecting signs R800.00 plus an amounl of R162.00/sqm Removal by the
R897.60 plus an amount | municipality plus
of R179.50/5qm R1871,12 per sign
23 aranda baleony, canopy and underawning signs  [R800.00 plus an amounl of R162.G0%sqm Removal by the
R807.60 plus an amount |municipality plus
of R178.60/sqm R1671.12 per sign
24 Signs painied on walls and roofs R800.00 plus an ameuni of R162.00/sqm Removal by the
R897,80 plus an amouni | munlcipality plus
of R179.50/5qm R1871.12 per slgn
25 Window signs R800.00 plus an amounl of R162.00/sqm Removal by the
RB97.60 plus an ameunl | municipality plus
of R178.50/sqm R1671.12 par sign
26 Signs Incarparated in the fakdc of bulding R800.00 pius an amounl of R162.00/sqm Removal by the
RBY7.60 plus an amounl {municipality plus
of Ri79.50/sgm R1671.12 per sign
27 Signs on loresourts and pavements of business|R800.00 pius an amounl of R162.00/s6m Removal by the
pramisas RBS7.60 plus an ameurt  (municlpality plus
of R179.50/sqm R1674.12 per sign
28 Signs for residential - orwnied land use and

communty services

R800.00 plus an ameunl-of R162.00/sqm

R887.60 plus an amount
of R179.650isqm

Removal by tha
municipality plus
R1671.12 par sign |




28

On premises business sign

R800.00 plus an amount of R162.00/sgm

RB97.8C plus an amaount

Removal by tha
municipality plus

of R179.50/sqm R1671.12 par sign
D) Signs on lowers, bridges and pylons R800.00 plus an amount of R162.60/sqm Removal hy the
RB07.60 plus ap amount  [municipalily plus
of R179.50/sqm R1671.12 per sign __ |
31 Signs on consiruction site boundry walls and|R800.00 plus an amount of R162.00/sqm Removal by tha
fences RBI7.60 plus an amount  [municipality plus
of R178.50/sgm R1671,12 par sign
32 Sponsored road traffic projacts signs R800.00 plus an amount of R182.00/3qm Removal by lha
RBY7.80 plus an amount  [municipalily plus
of R179.50/sgm R1671.12 per sign
E2) Services facliity signs R500.00 plus an amount of R162.00/sgm Removal by lha
RB97,60 plus an amount |Municipalily plus
of R178.50/sqm R1671.12 per sign
34 Functional advertising signs by public bodies R800.00 plus an amount of R162.00/sgm Removal by the
RB97.60 plus an amount  [municipalily plus
of R178.50/sqm R1671.12 persign _ |
e Aerial signs R2500,00 per slgn Ramoval by the
municipalily plus
RS5570.40 payabls per
R2787.80 per sign sian
B Vehicular advedising As per iraffic depatment/division As per traffic As par traffic
depariment/division department/ division
37 Traller advartising R1500,00 plus an amount of R162.00/day Removal by the
municlpalily plus
R1673.80 plus an amount |R3342.20 payable per
of R179.50/day sign
36 Other

As per concluded Agraemenl with the Municipalily

As per concluded
Agreement wilh the

As per cancluded
Agreement with the

WMunicipality Municipality

PROPOSED TARRIFS: BUILDING CONTROL

ACTIVITY CURRENT FEES PROPOSED FEES
Building work wilhout approved building plans R 10,000.00 10,620;00
Building in contravention of a notice counted R 1,107.80 1,176,48
on sach day from lhe date of Ihe first notice R 110.80 117 87
Minor building work R 2,215.50 2,352.86
Occupy or use of buikling wilhout an Occupation Cerlificale R 5,528.80 5,862.21
Prevenling the local authoritys official in the execulion of hisf her duties. R 2,115,50 2,352.06
Failure to give notice of intenlion to erection or demolition of a building, anda | R 2.215.50 2,352 .86
notice of inspections, A22
Use of a building for the purpose other than the purpose shown on the R 1,661,60 1,764.82
approved plans. A25(2)
Daviation from approvad building plans withoul approval thereof. A25(5) R 1,861,60 1,764,62
Failure to comply with provision of any notice issued in terms of Ragulation A25] R 1,661.60 1,764.62
General Enforcement
Failure to apply for wrillan permissien for demofition. E1 R 1,107.80 1,176.48
Failurg to safeguard demolition work. E1{3} R 2,215.50 2,352,86
Failure to cormply with any provision of or any notice issued in terms of R 2,215.50 2,352,086
Regulalion F1 Protection of the public.
Failure to comply with a notice lo remove waste malerial on site. FB R 4,107.80 1,178.48
Failura to comply with any provision of or any notice issued in terms of R 1,107.80 1,178.48
Regulation F10 Builder's sheds
Failure to comply with any provision of or any notice issuad in terms of R 1,107.80 1,176.48
Regulation F11 Sanitary lacilities.
Failura to comply with any provision of or any notice issued in terms of R 1,107.80 1,176.48
Regulalion P1 Compulsory drainage of buildings.
Fallure to comply wilh any provision of or any notice issued in terms of R 5,538.80 5,802.21
Regulation £3 Control of ohjectionable discharge,
Failure to comply with any provision of or any nofice issued in terms of R 1,107.80 1,176.48
Regulation £4 Indusirial sffiuent.
Fallure to comply wilh any provision of or any notice 'ssued in ferms of R 1,107.80 117648
Regulation £5 Disconnections.
Failurg to comply with any provistan of or any nolice Issued In terms of R 1,107.80 1,176.48
Regulation PB Unauthorized drainage wotk.
Failure to comply wilh any provision of o any notice issued In ferms of R 1,107.80 1,176.48
Regulation P7 Inspection and lesting of drainage installalions,
Failura to comply wilh any provision of or any notice issued in lems of R 1,107.80 1,176.48
Regulation F5 Soil poisoning.
Praclising Lhe trade of plumbing without aulhority. A18 R 2,215.50 2,352.86
Fxfansion of lime ko cemmance with building work R 553,90 £88.24
For avery re-inspection R 221.60 235,34
Dasig levy: Bulkiing plan fees R 276,90 204,07
Minor buikding work R 276.90 204.07
Allerations R 55.40 58.83
Additions R 5540 58.83
Minimum charge for additions and alterations to exisling bulldings R 276,90 294.07
Tha charges payable for the building plan of 2 building with regard 1o a low cost] R 55.40 58.83




PROPOSED TARIFFS: HAWKERS STALLS

atiention.
ACTIVITY CURRENT FEES PROPOSED FEES
7 % Marapong slalls R 100.00 06.20
14 x Shoprite/Boxar Stalls R 100.00 06.20
10 x Thaho Mbeki Stails R 100.00 06.20
8 x Shongeans taxi rank stalls R 100.00 108.20
CHARGES FOR CEMETRY
That In terms of he stipulations of Seclion 76A of the Syslems Act, 2000, the charges for the camslery be detarmined as fallows : (VAT
A. PURGHASE OF GRAVE AND INTERMENT
The follewing eharges are payable for lhe purchase of a grave for Immediate use as wall as for a grave thaf has hean reserved
Al ONVERWAGHT CEMETERY
Al BURIAL FEE: 6 FEET
0] RESIDENTS
Aduli
singie burial plot 1,267.20 1,245.77
Chiid):
single burial plot 844,80 897.18
iy NON-RESIDENT
Adull and chifd :
Adull
Child:
AlLZ BURIAL FEE: 8 FEET
® Adult 1,900.80 2,018,656
()] Child 850.40 1.009.22
Al13 BURIAL FEE IN RESERVED GRAVE[OPENING|¢ FEET
[0] Adult 244.80 857,18
iy Chile
BURIAL FEE IN RESERVED GRAVE[OPENING)8 FEET
iy Adult 4,058,00 1,121.47
(i) Child
Al RESERVATION OF GRAVE & FEET
{ Adult £80.80 616.81
{ily Chirg
RESERVATION OF GRAVE 8 FEET
iy Aculf 844.80 B97.18
(i Child
AlS MEMORIAL WALL
Vault space wilh granite tile excluding engravement 1,584.00 1,882.21
AZ MARAPONG, STEENBOKPAN AND THABO MBEKI CEMETERIES
A21 BURIAL FEE: B FEET
0] Adult 564.40 588,77
(0] Chilg 422,40 448.59
AR2 BURIAL FEE IN RESERVED GRAVE OPENING
{0 Adull 42240 448,59
[0} Child
A23 RESERVATION OF GRAVE
[0] Adult 318.80 336.44
(] chlld
AZ RUPERT STREET CEMETERY
A3d BURIAL FEE: UNRESERVED GRAVE:G FEET GPENING
0] Adull 844.80 897.18
m Child 580.80 816.81
Adz RESERVATION
0] Adult
) Ghild
Al PIONEER CEMETERY

Clased for burials and resarvations




AS

MISCELLANEOUS

AB.1

®

U]

AS52

Ab53

AS.4

B. CHARGES FOR REMOVAL OF GARDEN REFUSE

B.i

3+ 3,5 bon truck fully loaded or porlicn therecf

C. RESERVATION OF SHONGOANE SPORTS STADIUM

ca

G2

c.3

CHARGES FOR MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES {VAT EXGLUDED,

Day tariff (irotween sunrisa and sunset) (NO LISHTS)

Might tasiff (after sunset unlll 24:00}

Dayinight combo

Far aperiura of larger and deeper dimenslons than presciiked in the By-laws

Width (>800mm), and Length {>2300mm} 6F ast

Width {>800mm), and Langth (>2300mm} 8Feat

Fer the considaration of approval of a plan for a memorial slong
Dsfinition of a chiid: To be under the age of 12 yaars

Cost for non-residents are 1o be twice {doubls) any residaents tarrils

A, Any certificate in tarms of the Local Government Ordinance, 1939, or undsr any other Ordinance or Act, applicable to the Gouneil, for which
B. Coples of or axtracts from the minutes of the annual statement or axtract of tha accounis of the Council and coples of lhe rapor of the

€. For the written furnishing of Information:

Ci of any name, eilher of a parson or property;

C.2 or any address;

C.3 of the number of any erf;

C4 of any valuation of every separate surveyed erf, with or withoul
improvemenls tharaof;
by standard form, leller, follo or atherwlss, contalning a maximum of four of]
any one or mere of the above-mantiened sub-ilems;

D, Thei of any deed, d: or diagram or any delsils rglaling thereto:

E. Writen information (other than that refemed 1o In ems A, B, D, G and H), In addliion Ic 1he fees prescribed in tarms of items 4 and 8, par

F. Any conlinucis search for information, pEr hour:

G. Any set of by-laws or regulations or amendments thereto, in lerms of, per folg;

H. Far the reproduction of plansfinformation:

H.A Plans - each
03 AC Paper
() AO Film
iy Al Paper
(iv) Al Flim
) A2 Papar
V) A2 Fllm
H.2 Enlargements f reductions : - plus paper siza
H3 Photostatic copies, each
] Ad;
0} Al
H.4 Valuation roll
0] Coples of the complele valuation roll, sach:
n Coples of the valuation rell, par paga:
{iily Coples of valuation roll, wards:
H5 Faxes
n Sending of Ad per pags:
(i} Recelpl of Ad per pags:
H& Tender documenis
M}

I, Re-inspection fees In terms of Regufation 4(6) of the Nalional Regulations for Foed Premises (R218 of 30 July 1598}

I
1.2

Formal food premises:
Informal foed pramises:

. That the determination of rates of interest in respect ol overdue rales and taxes and sewerage in tesms of Section 27 of the Local
Authorities Rating Ordinance, 1977 as well as the Intarast on overdue-deblors, be determined al : - per annum.

Supplir Dalabase Entry form

1l

AAWADITA

)

AT

a

739.20
950,40

8448

2,112.00

1,056.00
1.584.00

2,112.00

19.01

18.01

54.85
20,06
20,06
72.86

20.06

537
152,69
33.23
86.41
28,58
53.14

5317

178,35

62,30

186.38
250.80

18%

785.03
1,009.32

89.72

2,24294

1,121.47
1.682.21

2,242.64

2019

20,19

a7.01
21
21.31
77.38

21,31

56.47
162.37
35.29
81,77
28.23
56,43

56.47

564,77
2131
48.34

3.36
2.80
187.29

66,17

167.94
286.35

18%




